PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Loren Bakko	06/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genesis III, Inc.	
Street Address:	5575 Lyndon Road	
Internal Address:	Hammer Plant	
City:	Prophetstown	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61277	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12398007
Application Number:	61068054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (563)823-4637

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 563-441-0207

Email: charlie@hamiltoniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HAMILTON IP LAW, PC

Address Line 1: 331 W. 3RD ST.

Address Line 2: NEWVENTURES CENTER SUITE 120

Address Line 4: DAVENPORT, IOWA 52801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USPA-0515 NOTCH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay R. Hamilton

Total Attachments: 1

source=10_0625_Loren_Bakko_Assignment_USPA_0515_NPA_PPA#page1.tif

REEL: 024991 FRAME: 0042

OF \$80.00 125980

501291157

APPENDIX A

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

Title: Application No.:

Hammer

Title:

12/398,007

Application No.:

Notch Hammer 61/068,054

Docket No.:

USPA-0515

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Loren O. Bakko, a citizen of the United States of America, State of Minnesota, has invented a Notch Hammer, for which the undersigned has made a provisional application for a U.S. Letters Patent filed on March 4, 2008, assigned serial number 61/068,054 of which the undersigned is a co-owner with the Assignee (as defined herein below) of the right, title, and interest, and features of which are included in non-provisional application for a U.S. Letters Patent filed on March 04, 2009 owned by the Assignee (as defined herein below), of which the Assignee (as defined herein below) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest.

NOW, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, pursuant to agreement between the undersigned and Genesis III, Inc., having a place of business at 5575 Lyndon Road, Prophetstown, IL, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which are acknowledged hereby, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, all the right, title, and interest which the undersigned has or may have in and to the said invention and applications, including the right to file foreign patent applications, design patent applications, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, and reissue patent applications for said invention in the name of the Assignee, and any right of priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for said invention, and any reissue or extension thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignce.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned hereby convenants and agrees that he will, at the request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute any and all foreign, divisional, substitute, continuation-in-part, continuation, and design applications for said invention and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, or for the improvements described therein, that the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and do all other and further acts that may be or become necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

Date 6-25-2010

Loren O. Bakko

PATENT REEL: 024991 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 09/15/2010